T A B L E  O F  C O N T E N T S
Culture Flasks |  Page 2
Rocking Bioreactor Bags  |  Page 6
Media Bottles, Assemblies
& Caps  |  Page 10
2D Bio Bag Assemblies | Page 13
When a single drop of fluid can make the difference in someone’s health, you need
smart fluid handling solutions that get the job done safely. Manufacturers worldwide

XXXXXXXX
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
CUT TUBING TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR: ± 1°
0" < DIM. ≤ 25": ± 0.25"
25" < DIM. ≤ 50": ± 0.50"
DIM. > 50": ± 1%
www.carolinaflow.comcustomerservice@carolinaflow.com 919.635.8438
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  -  C E L L  C U LT U R E  S O L U T I O N S
FLOWLINX® ROCKING BIOREACTOR BAGS
BLANK CHAMBERS
PART NUMBER CAPACITY VERSION FIGURE
F-RBC-001L 1L Basic 1
F-RBC-002L 2L Basic 2
F-RBC-002L-S 2L pH/DO Sensors 3
F-RBC-010L 10L Basic 4
F-RBC-010L-S 10L pH/DO Sensors 5
F-RBC-020L 20L Basic 6
F-RBC-020L-S 20L pH/DO Sensors 7
F-RBC-050L 50L Basic 8
F-RBC-050L-S 50L pH/DO Sensors 9
Manufactured in an ISO 7 Cleanroom
ISO 9001:2015 Certified Facility
USP Class VI and Animal Component Free
Available with pH and DO Optical Sensors

1 1/8" x 1/4" TPE, 40" OAL
 with female luer 4 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female MPC
2 Air Outlet Filter, Check Valve 5 1/4" x 3/8" Silicone, Needless Sampling
3 Air Inlet Filter 6 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer
7 pH Optical Sensor 8 DO Optical Sensor
Figure 1
FIGURE 1
Figure 2 Figure 3
F-RBW-001L F-RBW-002L F-RBW-002L-S
FIGURE 2
FIGURE 3
www.carolinaflow.comcustomerservice@carolinaflow.com 919.635.8438
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  -  C E L L  C U LT U R E  S O L U T I O N S
FLOWLINX® ROCKING BIOREACTOR BAGS PAGE 8
PART NUMBER VERSION PORTS DESCRIPTION PORTS DESCRIPTION
F-RBW-010L 10L Basic
1 Air Inlet Filter 4 1/4" x 3/8" Silicone, Needless Sampling
2 Air Outlet Filter, Check Valve 5 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer
3 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female MPC 6 1/8" x 1/4" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer
PART NUMBER VERSION PORTS DESCRIPTION PORTS DESCRIPTION
F-RBW-010L-S 10L pH/DO
Sensors
1 Air Inlet Filter 4 1/4" x 3/8" Silicone, Needless Sampling
2 Air Outlet Filter, Check Valve 5 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer
3 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female MPC 6 1/8" x 1/4" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer
7 pH Optical Sensor 8 DO Optical Sensor
PART NUMBER VERSION PORTS DESCRIPTION PORTS DESCRIPTION
F-RBW-020L 20L Basic
1 Air Inlet Filter 4 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female MPC
2 Air Outlet Filter, Check Valve 5 3/8" x 5/8" TPE, 40" OAL with female MPC
3 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer 6 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer
7 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer 8 1/8" x 1/4" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer
Figure 4 Figure 5 Figure 6
FIGURE 6FIGURE 6
FIGURE 5FIGURE 5
FIGURE 4FIGURE 4
F-RBW-010L F-RBW-010L-S F-RBW-020L
www.carolinaflow.comcustomerservice@carolinaflow.com 919.635.8438
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  -  C E L L  C U LT U R E  S O L U T I O N S
FLOWLINX® ROCKING BIOREACTOR BAGS PAGE 9
PART NUMBER VERSION PORTS DESCRIPTION PORTS DESCRIPTION
F-RBW-020L-S 20L pH/DO
Sensors
1 Air Inlet Filter 4 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female MPC
2 Air Outlet Filter, Check Valve 5 3/8" x 5/8" TPE, 40" OAL with female MPC
3 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer 6 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer
7 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer 8 1/8" x 1/4" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer
9 pH Optical Sensor 10 DO Optical Sensor
PART NUMBER VERSION PORTS DESCRIPTION PORTS DESCRIPTION
F-RBW-050L 50L Basic
1 Air Inlet Filter 4 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female MPC
2 Air Outlet Filter, Check Valve 5 3/8" x 5/8" TPE, 40" OAL with female MPC
3 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer 6 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer
7 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer 8 1/8" x 1/4" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer
PART NUMBER VERSION PORTS DESCRIPTION PORTS DESCRIPTION
F-RBW-050L-S 50L pH/DO
Sensors
1 Air Inlet Filter 4 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female MPC
2 Air Outlet Filter, Check Valve 5 3/8" x 5/8" TPE, 40" OAL with female MPC
3 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer 6 1/4" x 7/16" TPE, 40" OAL with female luer

ISO 10993-6, Implantation
ISO 10993-10, Irritation and Sensitization
ISO 10993-11, Systemic Toxicity
Physiochemical
USP <661>, Plastic Packaging Systems
EP 3.2.2.1, Plastic Containers for Aqueous Solutions for Infusion
Extractables
Per BPOG Protocol
BAG FILM REGULATORY OVERVIEW:
Figure 1 Figure 2 Figure 3 Figure 4
Figure 5
www.carolinaflow.comcustomerservice@carolinaflow.com 919.635.8438
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  -  C E L L  C U LT U R E  S O L U T I O N S
2D BIO BAG ASSEMBLIES PAGE 15
PART NUMBER  VOLUME TUBING CONFIGURATION QTY FIGURE DETAILS
F-2DBA-050ML-SIL 50 mL
Platinum
Cured Silicone
Line 1: 1/8" x 1/4", 12" OAL with male luer
Line 2: 1/8"x 1/4" 12" OAL with female luer
Line 3: 1/8" x 1/4", 4" OAL with needle-free luer
sampling valve
Each Figure 1F-2DBA-100ML-SIL 100 mL
F-2DBA-250ML-SIL 250 mL
F-2DBA-500ML-SIL 500 mL Platinum
Cured Silicone
Line 1: 1/4" x 1/2", 12" OAL with AseptiQuik® G
Line 2: 1/4" x 1/2", 12" OAL with mini TC
Line 3: 1/4" x 1/2", 4" OAL with needle-free luer
sampling valve
Each Figure 2
F-2DBA-001L-SIL 1 L
Platinum
Cured Silicone
Line 1: 1/4" x 1/2", 12" OAL with AseptiQuik® G
Line 2: 1/4" x 1/2", 12" OAL with maxi TC
Line 3: 1/4" x 1/2", 4" OAL with needle-free luer
sampling valve
Each Figure 3F-2DBA-002L-SIL 2 L
F-2DBA-003L-SIL 3 L
F-2DBA-005L-SIL 5 L
Platinum
Cured Silicone
Line 1: 3/8” x 5/8”, 12” OAL with AseptiQuik® G
Line 2: 3/8” x 5/8”, 12” OAL with maxi TC
Line 3: 3/8” x 5/8”, 12” OAL with maxi TC
Line 4: 1/4” x 1/2”, 4” OAL with needle-free luer
sampling valve
Each Figure 4
F-2DBA-010L-SIL 10 L
F-2DBA-020L-SIL 20 L
F-2DBA-030L-SIL 30 L
F-2DBA-050L-SIL 50 L
F-2DBA-100L-SIL 100 mL Platinum
Cured Silicone
Line 1: 3/8” x 5/8”, 12” OAL with maxi TC
Line 2: 3/8” x 5/8”, 12” OAL with AseptiQuik® G
Line 3: 1/4” x 1/2”, 8” OAL with needle-free luer
sampling valve
Each Figure 5
F-2DBA-050ML-TPE 50 mL
TPE
Line 1: 1/8" x 1/4", 12" OAL with male luer
Line 2: 1/8"x 1/4" 12" OAL with female luer
Line 3: 1/8" x 1/4", 4" OAL with needle-free luer
sampling valve
Each Figure 1F-2DBA-100ML-TPE 100 mL
F-2DBA-250ML-TPE 250 mL
F-2DBA-500ML-TPE 500 mL TPE
Line 1: 1/4” x 1/2”, 12” OAL with AseptiQuik® G
Line 2: 1/4” x 1/2”, 12” OAL with mini TC
Line 3: 1/4” x 1/2”, 4” OAL with needle-free luer
sampling valve
Each Figure 2
F-2DBA-001L-TPE 1 L
TPE
Line 1: 1/4” x 1/2”, 12” OAL with AseptiQuik® G
Line 2: 1/4” x 1/2”, 12” OAL with maxi TC
Line 3: 1/4” x 1/2”, 4” OAL with needle-free luer
sampling valve
Each Figure 3F-2DBA-002L-TPE 2 L
F-2DBA-003L-TPE 3 L
F-2DBA-005L-TPE 5 L
TPE
Line 1: 3/8" x 5/8", 12" OAL with AseptiQuik® G
Line 2: 3/8" x 5/8", 12" OAL with maxi TC
Line 3: 3/8" x 5/8", 12" OAL with maxi TC
Line 4: 1/4" x 1/2", 4" OAL with needle-free luer
sampling valve
Each Figure 4
F-2DBA-010L-TPE 10 L
F-2DBA-020L-TPE 20 L
F-2DBA-030L-TPE 30 L
F-2DBA-050L-TPE 50 L
F-2DBA-100L-TPE 100 L TPE
Line 1: 3/8” x 5/8”, 12” OAL with maxi TC
Line 2: 3/8” x 5/8”, 12” OAL with AseptiQuik® G
Line 3: 1/4” x 1/2”, 8” OAL with needle-free luer
sampling valve